DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING NITK-SURATHKAL.

Ref. No: NITK/CSE/AUCT/LSTA/ 1453 /2019.

Date: 08/11/2019

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for the information of the public that the unserviceable articles **as per list-A will be disposed off through sealed quotation /open bid system on 11/12/2019. (Wednesday) at 11 A.M** in the premises of department of Computer Science Engineering; by the HOD or his/her authorized representatives. The sealed tender bid should reach the undersigned on or before **11/12/2019 (Wednesday) at 10.00 AM**. You are requested to quote your bidding rate for these articles through a written statement **(closed tender)**. Following are the terms & conditions for the auction sale:

- A Security deposit of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) should be deposited along with filled tender bid to qualify for bidding, in cash.(cash receipt should be obtained from the dept. and enclosed to the bid offer)
- The bidder shall abide by all the Institute rules in respect of the auction of unserviceable articles.
- All items will be auctioned in as is where condition is.
- Bidders who pay the Security deposit are only allowed to enter the auctioning premises and other than bidders are leave the premises before the beginning of the auction.
- The materials should be taken possession from the Department of Computer Science & Engineering, NITK- Surathkal premises after making the full payment of the agreed bid along with taxes and confirmation of the sale by the competent authority.
- The condition of the articles can be inspected in the Dept. of Computer Science & Engineering, NITK during working hours on **09/12/2019 and 10/12/2019 between 9AM and 5PM** by the intending bidders before quoting.
- The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the auction/quotation.
- If the successful bidder fails to make the full payment on the opening of the bidding quotations and take delivery of the goods, **his earnest money deposit & 25% of the bid amount stands forfeited.**
- The Institute employees are prohibited from participating in the auction.
- Institution reserves the right to reject one or all quotations without assigning any reasons.
- The minimum offset value is Rs. 24,250 /-

(Alwyn Roshan Pais) Head, Computer Science & Engineering Department of Computer Science & Engineering National Institute of Technology Karnataka Surathkal, Srinivasnagar (P.O.) MANGALORE - 575 025

Encl: Item list

- Copy to:The Director, NITK Surathkal for kind information.
- The Dean (Faculty welfare), NITK for kind information.
- The Dean (P& D), NITK for kind information.
- ALL HOD's with a request to circulate this notice among the members of their department.
- The Resident Engineer, with a request for wide publicity.
- Storekeeper, NITK- Surathkal.
- All Notice Boards.

List A: Equipment's

1

Sl.	Quantity	Description of Articles
no		
1.	10	Dell OptiPlex 755 desktop Computer systems with flat LCD Monitor &
		accessories
2.	01	IBM E –Server
3.	01	IBM open server * (Donated by IBM(1))
4.	01	Sony Laptop
5.	01	16 port Ethernet Switch
6.	04	Wireless Access point (DWL- 3200AP)
7.	01	8 Port ATEN USB KVM switch with USB port
8.	01 set	Oracle 9i with 10 user license
9.	01	IBM Rational Rose Architecture with floating user license
10.	01	2 Ton 5 star AC (Voltas)
11.	03	1.5 Ton 5 star AC (Voltas)
12.	01	5KVA UPS (uniline)
13.	02	1KVA Compaq make portable
14.	01	10KVA Hykon Online UPS System
15.	10	Digital IC Trainer
16.	01	Digital IC Tester
17.	02	Exhaust Fan
18.	04	Pedestal fans
19.	04	Infrared transmitter, & battery charger (Kenquest)
20.	01	Vacuum Cleaner

(Alwyn Roshan Pais)

Head, Computer Science & Engg Head of the Department Department of Computer Science & Engineering National Institute of Technology Karnataka Surathkal, Srinivasnagar (P.O.) MANGALORE - 575 025